# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	05/11/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delphax Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6100 West 110th Street
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55438

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

500870923

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4679060
Patent Number:	4819013
Patent Number:	4745421
Patent Number:	D311752
Patent Number:	4862225
Patent Number:	4891656
Patent Number:	4958172
Patent Number:	5030975
Patent Number:	4951070
Patent Number:	5006869
Patent Number:	4999653
Patent Number:	5014076
Patent Number:	5003327
Patent Number:	4990942
Patent Number:	4992807

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0984 AR790EC

CH \$1160,00

Patent Number:	5166709
Patent Number:	5278588
Patent Number:	5177503
Patent Number:	5159358
Patent Number:	5239318
Patent Number:	5237898
Patent Number:	5450103
Patent Number:	5644494
Patent Number:	5748483
Patent Number:	5790408
Patent Number:	5696690
Patent Number:	5917727
Patent Number:	5867393
Patent Number:	6604017

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-3211
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DELPHAX TECHNOLOGIES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CONNIE R. HEIKKILA

Total Attachments: 2

source=release security#page1.tif source=release security#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0985

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC registered a security interest in patents belonging to Delphax Technologies, Inc. that are identified on the attached Schedule A;

WEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. is the successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC;

**NOW THEREFORE**, Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, hereby releases the security interest recorded by LaSalle Business Credit, LLC in the patents set forth on the attached Scheduled A created by that certain Patent Security Agreement executed by Delphax Technologies, Inc. and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 016460/0485.

Dated: May 11, 2009

Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

-1-

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

## U.S. PATENTS

	<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
1.	Ionic print cartridge and printer	4679060	July 7, 1987
2.	Ion generation compensation	4819013	April 4, 1989
3.	Ionic print cartridge and printer	4745421	May 17, 1988
4.	Printer cabinet or similar article	D311752	October 30, 1990
5.	Power supply sequencing circuit for flash fuser	4862225	August 29, 1989
6.	Print cartridge with non-divergent electrostatic field	4891656	January 2, 1990
7.	Charge transfer imaging cartridge	4958172	September 18, 1990
8.	Charge transfer imaging cartridge	5030975	July 9, 1991
	Charge transfer imaging cartridge	4951070	August 21, 1990
•	mounting and printer		
10.	Charged particle printer	5006869	April 9, 1991
	Venetian blinding	4999653	March 12, 1991
	Printer with high frequency charge	5014076	May 7, 1991
	carrier generation		•
13.	Printer autocontrast control	5003327	March 26, 1991
14.	Printer RF line control	4990942	February 5, 1991
15.	Gray scale printhead system	4992807	February 12, 1991
	Electron DC printer	5166709	November 24, 1992
	Electrographic printing device	5278588	January 11, 1994
	Print system and dielectric	5177503	January 5, 1993
	imaging member		
19.	Divided screen printer	5159358	October 27, 1992
	Finger driver and printer	5239318	August 24, 1993
	. Autotaper	5237898	August 24, 1993
	. Charge imaging system with back	5450103	September 12, 1995
	electrode dot enhancement		
23	Printing system	5644494	July 1, 1997
	. Printing system	5748483	May 5, 1998
	Error recovery in a printing system	5790408	August 4, 1998
	Sheet stacking apparatus	5696690	December 9, 1997
	Sheet registration system	5917727	June 29, 1999
	. Printing system	5867393	February 2, 1999
	Printing system	6604017	August 5, 2003

**RECORDED: 05/28/2009**